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US Coast Guard Fisheries Enforcement Specialists by District
Office Name Office CmdCtr Email Cognizant Council

HQ - Chief of Fisheries Enforcement LCDR Chris Barrows 202-372-2187 202-372-2100 Chris.M.Barrows@uscg.mil N/A
HQ - Deputy Chief of Fisheries Enf LCDR Gregg Casad 202-372-2184 202-372-2100 Gregg.W.Casad@uscg.mil N/A
HQ - Marine Protected Species Mr. Steve Tucker 202-372-2186 202-372-2100 Steven.M.Tucker@uscg.mil N/A
HQ - Fisheries Specialist LT Brad Soule 202-372-2185 202-372-2100 Arthur.B.Soule@uscg.mil N/A
USCG Liaison to NOAA OLE LCDR Chris German 301-427-2300 202-372-2100 Chris.L.German@uscg.mil Atlantic HMS
USCG Liaison to State Dept LCDR Dan Schaeffer 202-647-3177 202-372-2100 Daniel.E.Schaeffer@uscg.mil N/A
Pacific Area - Fisheries LT Mike Karnowski 510-437-5897 510-437-3701 Michael.W.Karnowski@uscg.mil N/A
Pacific Area - Marine Protected Species Ms. Stephanie Burkhart 510-437-2937 510-437-3701 Stephanie.M.Burkhart@uscg.mil N/A
Atlantic Area - Fisheres & Prot. Resources Ms. Katie Moore 757-398-6504 757-398-6390 Katie.S.Moore@uscg.mil N/A
District 1 - New England CDR E.J. Marohn 617-223-8685 617-223-8555 Edward.J.Marohn@uscg.mil New England
District 5 - Mid Atlantic LCDR Tim Brown 757-398-6266 757-398-6390 Timothy.T.Brown@uscg.mil New England/Mid-Atlantic
District 7 - South Atlantic/Carib LT Brian Sullivan 305-415-6781 305-415-6800 Brian.A.Sullivan@uscg.mil S. Atlantic/Carib/Gulf of Mexico
District 8 - Gulf of Mexico LCDR Beth Keister 504-671-2241 504-589-6225 Elizabeth.F.Keister@uscg.mil Gulf of Mexico

LCDR Carmen DeGeorge 504-671-2101 504-589-6225 Carmen,S,DeGeorge@uscg.mil Gulf of Mexico
District 9 - Great Lakes LCDR Billy Mitchell 216-902-6135 216-902-6117 James.W.Mitchell@uscg.mil N/A
District 11 - California LTJG Brittany Steward 510-437-5392 510-437-3701 Brittany.G.Steward@uscg.mil Pacific
District 13 - Northwest Mr. Brian Corrigan 206-220-7309 206-220-7001 Brian.P.Corrigan@uscg.mil Pacific
District 14 - Pacific Islands CDR Mark Young 808-541-2288 808-541-2500 Mark.S.Young@uscg.mil Western Pacific

LCDR Jay Caputo 808-535-3370 808-541-2500 Jay.Caputo@uscg.mil Western Pacific
District 17 - Alaska LCDR Lisa Ragone 907-463-2223 907-463-2000 Lisa.A.Ragone@uscg.mil North Pacific

LT Pat Barelli 907-463-2292 907-463-2001 Patrick.T.Barelli@uscg.mil North Pacific
Northeast Fishery Training Center LT Rula Deisher 508-968-6603 617-223-8555 Rula.F.Deisher@uscg.mil New England/Mid-Atlantic
Southeast Fishery Training Center LT Charlie Gris 843-740-3178 305-415-6800 Michael.C.Gris@uscg.mil S. Atlantic/Carib/Gulf of Mexico
Gulf Fishery Training Center LT Cliff Beard 504-253-6476 504-589-6225 Cliff.C.Beard@uscg.mil Gulf of Mexico
Pacific Area Training Team LT Frank Kratochvil 510-437-3294 510-437-3701 Frank.A.Kratochvil@uscg.mil Pacific/Western Pacific
North Pacific Fishery Training Center LT Rebecca Dorval 907-487-5662 907-463-2000 Rebecca.W.Dorval@uscg.mil North Pacific



 

CFVS Examiners and Coordinators by District and Unit 

Name  Unit Phone E-Mail 
First District 

Ted Harrington  CCGD1 (dpi) 617-223-8440 Ted.R.Harrington@uscg.mil 
Kevin Plowman  Sector Northern New England 207-780-3256 Kevin.F.Plowman@uscg.mil 
John Buckley  Sector Boston 617-223-3045 John.F.Buckley@uscg.mil 
Kevin Coyle  Sector Southern New England 508-991-6812 Kevin.R.Coyle@uscg.mil 
Mark Dixon  Sector Long Island Sound 203-468-4437 Mark.H.Dixon@uscg.mil 

Fifth District 
Bob Garrott  CCGD5 (dpi) 757-398-6554 Robert.G.Garrott@uscg.mil 
Steve Oakley  Sector Baltimore 410-576-2634 Stephen.P.Oakley@uscg.mil 
Robert Heffner  Sector Delaware Bay 215-271-4867 Robert.P.Heffner@uscg.mil 
William (Red) Gilbert  Sector Hampton Roads 757-668-5528 William.P.Gilbert@uscg.mil 
Barry Everhart  Sector North Carolina 252-247-4526 Barry.D.Everhart@uscg.mil 

Seventh District 
Larry Yarbrough  CCGD7 (dpi-2) 305-415-6868 Larry.T.Yarbrough@uscg.mil 
Greg Johnson  Sector Charleston 843-720-3267 Gregory.E.Johnson@uscg.mil 
Scott Way  MSU Savannah 912-652-4353 Scott.S.Way@uscg.mil 
Ed Weiss  Sector Jacksonville 904-232-2640 Ed.Weiss@uscg.mil 
Rob Buckles  Sector St. Petersburg 813-228-2191 Robert.C.Buckles@uscg.mil 
Rafael Arizmendi  Sector Miami 305-535-8734 Rafael.A.Arizmendi@uscg.mil 
Dan Silvestro  Sector Key West 305-292-8809 Daniel.J.Silvestro@uscg.mil 
Walner Alvarez  Sector San Juan 787-729-2379 Walner.W.Alvarez@uscg.mil 

Eighth District 
Mike White  CCGD8 (dpi) 504-671-2154 Michael.D.White@uscg.mil 
Dave Johnson  Sector New Orleans 504-565-5083 David.M.Johnson@uscg.mil 
William Evert  MSU Morgan City 985-380-5366 William.J.Evert@uscg.mil 
Scott Labak  Sector Mobile 251-441-5120 Scott.J.Labak@uscg.mil 
Greg Klix  Sector Mobile 251-441-5688 Gregory.A.Klix@uscg.mil 
Juan Garza  Sector Corpus Christi 361-888-3162 Juan.Garza@uscg.mil 
Harold Whitt  Sector Corpus Christi 361-888-3162 Harold.D.Whitt@uscg.mil 
Mark Jones  MSU Port Arthur 409-723-6590 Mark.D.Jones@uscg.mil 
Gilbert Gallardo  MSU Galveston 409-766-5408 Gilbert.D.Gallardo@uscg.mil 



Name  Unit Phone E-Mail 
Ninth District 

Don Lajavic  CCGD9 (dpi) 216-902-6343 Donald.O.Lajavic@uscg.mil 
Ken Hawko  MSU Toledo 419-418-6035 Kenneth.A.Hawko@uscg.mil 
Scott Hogan  Sector Detroit 313-568-9533 Scott.P.Hogan@uscg.mil 
Kim Bannan  Sector Lake Michigan 414-747-7159 Kimber.L.Bannan@uscg.mil 
Mike Adams  SFO Grand Haven 616-850-2503 Michael.N.Adams@uscg.mil 
John Peterson  Sector Sault Ste. Marie 906-635-3341 John.G.Peterson@uscg.mil 
Larry Vallier  MSD Sturgeon Bay 920-743-9448 Lawrence.L.Vallier@uscg.mil 
Tom Erickson  MSU Duluth 218-720-5286 Thomas.E.Erickson@uscg.mil 

Eleventh District 
Peggy Murphy  CCGD11 (dpi) 510-437-5931 Peggy.A.Murphy@uscg.mil 
Manny Ramirez  Sector San Francisco 510-437-5788 Eustacio.M.Ramirez@uscg.mil 
Jack Gaskill  Sector LA/LB 310-732-2062 Jack.P.Gaskill@uscg.mil 
Jennifer Everly  Sector San Diego 619-278-7249 Jennifer.M.Everly@uscg.mil 

Thirteenth District 
Dan Hardin  CCGD13 (dpi) 206-220-7226 Daniel.E.Hardin@uscg.mil 
Bob Beck  Sector Seattle 206-217-6187 Bobby.D.Beck@uscg.mil 
Curt Farrell  Sector Portland 503-240-9373 Curtis.J.Farrell@uscg.mil 

Fourteenth District 
George Butler  CCGD14 (dpi) 808-541-2118 George.E.Butler@uscg.mil 
John Giles  Sector Honolulu 808-522-8264 John.P.Giles@uscg.mil 
James Stellflug  Sector Guam 671-355-4862 James.B.Stellflug@uscg.mil 

Seventeenth District 
Ken Lawrenson  CCGD17 (dpi) 907-463-2810 Kenneth.Lawrenson@uscg.mil 
Danielle Wiley  CCGD17 (dpi) 907-463-2823 Danielle.F.Wiley@uscg.mil 
Larry Snyder  Sector Juneau 907-463-2448 Larry.M.Snyder@uscg.mil 
Ken Boyer  MSD Sitka 907-966-5454 Kenneth.J.Boyer@uscg.mil 
Tim Clepper  MSD Ketchikan 907-225-4496 Tim.D.Clepper@uscg.mil 
Steve Garcia  Sector Anchorage 907-271-6700 Steven.A.Garcia@uscg.mil 
John Hawkins  MSU Valdez 907-835-7225 John.B.Hawkins@uscg.mil 
Owen Dicks  MSD Kenai 907-283-3292 Owen.T.Dicks@uscg.mil 
Pat Lee  MSD Kodiak 907-486-5918 Patrick.J.Lee@uscg.mil 
Charlie Medlicott  MSD Unalaska 907-581-3466 Charlie.Medlicott@uscg.mil 




